20 June 2024 19 June 2027 10617707

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 26 September 2023

Page 1 of 2

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Minebea Access Solutions South America Ltda.

Est Velha Guarulhos Sao Miguel 4231, Guarulhos, Sao Paulo, 07210-250, Brazil

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00045225

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design and manufacturing of access mechanism

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Location

Certificate Schedule

Activities

Est Velha Guarulhos Sao Miguel 4231, Guarulhos, Sao Paulo, 07210-250, Brazil

ISO 9001:2015

Design and manufacturing of access mechanism

Minebea AccessSolutions France S.A.S.

5 Rue Charles de Gaulle, 94140 Alfortville, France

ISO 9001:2015

Strategic Planning, Management Review, Policy Making, Purchasing, Supplier Management, Continuous Improvement, Warranty Management, Quality System Management, Human Resources, Information Technologies, Internal Audit Management, Product

Design, R&D

 $\label{eq:minebea} \textbf{Minebea Access Solutions France S.A.S.}$

rue Bernard Martel 12, 80100 Abbeville, France

ISO 9001:2015 Product Design

Minebea Access Solutions Italia S.P.A.

Via Torino, 31, 10044 Pianezza, Italy

ISO 9001:2015

Product Design

Minebea Access Solutions Deutschland GmbH

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Waldstr. 2, 85253 Erdweg, Germany

ISO 9001:2015

Sales

UKAS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

LRQ/

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

LINCY

IRQ/

LRQ/

IRO/

I BOA

LRQ/

LRQA

LDOA

LDOA

LIKCA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

-115501

LRQA